Pakistan Atomic Energy Commission Foundation

TENDER NOTICE NO. FHPP-02/2025

1. Pakistan Atomic Energy Commission Foundation, invites sealed bids under Single stage two envelop procedures from eligible bidders for the supply of One (01) **Photocopier Machine.**

2. Bidding documents can be obtained from Procurement Cell of PAEC Foundation Head Office Islamabad during office hours (8 AM to 1 PM) on payment of Rs.1000/- (Non-Refundable) and can be downloaded from organization website i.e. <u>http://www.paecf.org.pk.</u> and Public Procurement Regulatory Authority website <u>http://www.ppra.org.pk</u>

3. A pre bid meeting of the intended bidders will be held on 17-03-2025 at 11:00 A.M in the Procurement Cell of **PAEC Foundation Head Office Adjacent to NORI Hospital, Hanna Road G-8/3 Islamabad**

4. Tenders / bids addressed to Assistant Manager (Projects & Proc.) should reach the office of Assistant Manager (Projects & Procurement) till 11:00 A.M on or before **24-03-2025** on the following address:

PAEC Foundation Head Office Adjacent to NORI Hospital, Hanna Road G-8/3 Islamabad

5. Received tenders / bids will be opened at 11:30 A.M on **the same date** i.e. 24-03-2025 in the Conference room of PAEC Foundation in the presence of bidders or their representatives who choose to attend.

6. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Procurement Cell, PAEC Foundation Head Office Islamabad.

Assistant Manager (Projects & Procurement) PAEC Foundation Head Office Islamabad Phone: 051-9263295, Extension: 208